H. HENDRICKS, THENCE ALONG LAND OF 

SAID HENDRICKS FIFTY (50) FEET TO A CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY, SIDE OF A STREET FORMERLY 

KNOWN AS SEARCH ROAD AND ROCKVIEW AVENUE, THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE 

NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID ROCKVIEW AVENUE, ONE HUNDRED AND TWO (102) FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY 

OF AS FAR SAID NICELY STREET, THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SAID NICELY STREET TWO 

HUNDRED (200) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: THE ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CONSIDERED FROM THE DEED IS RECORDED ON 11/07/1963